
 
 

NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM  
OF VILLAGE BOARD  

In compliance with the State of Wisconsin Open Meetings Law requirements, public notice is hereby 
given that a possible quorum of the Sussex Village Board may be present at the following events: 
 

• Saturday, April 12, 2025-Egg Drop at the Grove at Village Park, W244N6260 Weaver Drive, 
Sussex 

• Tuesday, May 20, 2025-Concert on the Plaza at the Civic Center, N64W23760 Main Street, 
Sussex 

• Thursday, May 22, 2025-Pints in the Park, Village Park, W244N6260 Weaver Drive, Sussex 
• Monday, May 26, 2025-Memorial Day Parade starting at the Civic Center, N64W23760 Main 

Street, Sussex 
• Thursday, June 19, 2025-Cruise Night at the Civic Center, N64W23760 Main Street, Sussex 
• Thursday, June 26, 2025-Ribbon Cutting/Pints in the Park, Vista Run Park, N66W25600 

Alpine Drive, Sussex 
• Friday, July 4, 2025-Independence Day Celebrations and Fireworks at Village Park 

W244N6260 Weaver Drive, Sussex 
• Thursday, July 17, 2025-Outdoor Family Movie Night/Pints in the Park at the Civic Center, 

N64W23760 Main Street, Sussex 
• Wednesday, August 6, 2025-National Night Out at the Civic Center, N64W23760 Main 

Street, Sussex 
• Sunday, August 17, 2025-Main Street Block Party at the Civic Center, N64W23760 Main 

Street, Sussex 
• Friday, August 15, 2025-Retirement Gathering for Village Engineer at the Civic Center, 

N64W23760 Main Street, Sussex 
• Thursday, September 11, 2025-Pints in the Park at Armory Park, W239N5730 Maple 

Avenue, Sussex 
• Saturday, September 13, 2025-Touch a Truck at Armory Park, W239N5730 Maple Avenue, 

Sussex 
• Friday, October 17, 2025-Spooky Sussex at Village Park, W244N6260 Weaver Drive, Sussex 
• Friday, December 5, 2025-Tree Lighting at the Civic Center, N64W23760 Main Street, 

Sussex 

No formal action or discussion of Village business will take place at these gatherings 
 
Jennifer Boehm  
 
 
Village Clerk-Treasurer 
Posted on August 4, 2025 
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